## 502683000 02/17/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2729606

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KEISUKE TERAMOTO	01/06/2014

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUMITOMO WIRING SYSTEMS, LTD.
Street Address:	1-14 NISHISUEHIRO-CHO
Internal Address:	YOKKAICHI-SHI
City:	MIE-KEN, 510-8503
State/Country:	JAPAN

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29481766

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (605)791-1857

 Phone:
 6123736900

 Email:
 Request@slwip.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: SCHWEGMAN, LUNDBERG & WOESSNER, P.A.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2938

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-0938

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3088.057US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHELLE A. VOTH
Signature:	/Michelle A. Voth/
Date:	02/17/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=3088057US1\_ASSN#page1.tif source=3088057US1\_ASSN#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 032229 FRAME: 0833

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Atty Ref/Docket No.: 3088.057US1 Patent and Trademark Office To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Sumitomo Wiring Systems, Ltd. Keisuke Teramoto Street Address: 1-14 Nishisuehiro-cho Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yokkaichi-shi City: Mie-ken, 510-8503 [ ]Yes [X]No Country: Japan 3. Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ]Yes [X]No [X] Assignment Merger [ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name [ ] Other Execution Date: January 6, 2014 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Serial No. 29/481,766 Additional numbers attached? [ ]Yes [X]No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 0.00 Name: Peter C. Maki [[Enclosed [Authorized to be charged to deposit account 19-Address: 0743 Schwegman, Lundberg & Woessner, P.A. P.O. Box 2938 Please charge any additional fees or credit any over Minneapolis, MN 55402--0938 payments to our Deposit Account No.: 19-0743 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Peter C. Maki/Reg. No. 42,832 /Peter C. Maki/ <u>February 17</u>, 2014 Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> PATENT REEL: 032229 FRAME: 0834

#### ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:

1) Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to

SUMITOMO WIRING SYSTEMS, LTD.

(bereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNRE"), which has a business office at

1-14, Nishisuehiro-cho, Yokkaichi-shi, Mie-ken 510-8503 Japan,

the entire right, title, and interest in any and all inventions and improvements disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) granted upon the design which is disclosed in the application entitled:

#### ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR

(File No	ited States	) for which Design Patent	n I (we) have on Janua	e executed an a cry 6, 2014	epplication
(Applica	tion Serial 1	yo.	riled c	n	
and all	Letters Pate , continuati	ats resulting	from said	Patents to is application, o	r any
which ar said app	e reasonably lication, as	necessary in well as any	connection derivative	and perform a with the pros applications t from such appl	ecution of hereof
Sign	ned on the da	te(s) indicat	.ed beside m	y(cur) signatu	re(s).
1)	Keisuke Ten	d Towk	Date:_	January 67:	L014

witness: Koji Mavakami Date: Janaary 17, 2014	Name:	Kelsuke	TERAPOTO		
Court of the court					
	Witness:		Muvakami		

PATENT REEL: 032229 FRAME: 0835

RECORDED: 02/17/2014